

Housing Authority of the City of Reno

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF RENO (RHA) WAIVER OF LIABILITY HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN YOUTH PROGRAM ACTIVITY

Description of Activity:

Please read this form carefully and be aware in signing this waiver for your minor child/ward to participate in an RHA sponsored activity and any activities associated therewith, you will be waiving your rights to all claims for injuries you and/or your minor child/ward might sustain arising out of participation in an RHA sponsored activity. You will be required to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Housing Authority of the City of Reno (RHA) its employees, executors, administrators, legal representatives, assignees and successor in interest for any claims arising out of your minor child/ward's participation in an RHA sponsored activity.

In consideration of my minor child/ward being allowed to participate in an RHA sponsored activity, as the Parent or Legal Guardian of a minor child residing in an RHA owned property, under the age of 18 years of age, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury associated with participating in such RHA activities. I agree to assume the full risk of injuries that may be sustained by any minor child/ward of mine, as a result of participating in an RHA sponsored activity and all activities connected or associated therewith. I agree to waive and relinquish all claims on behalf of my minor child/ward that the minor child/ward may have against RHA its employees, executors, administrators, legal representatives, assignees and successors as a result of participation.

I do hereby fully release and discharge the Housing Authority of the City of Reno and its officers, agents and employees from any and all claims from injuries, damage or loss which I or any minor child/ward may have or which may occur on account of his/her participation in an RHA sponsored activity. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the Housing Authority of the City of Reno, its officers, agents and employees from any and all claims sustained by me or my minor child/ward, and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with participation in an RHA sponsored activity.

The invalidity or unenforceability of any of the provisions hereof shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remainder of this Agreement.

I have read and fully understand the above Waiver and Release of all claims.

Name(s) of Minor

Print Name of Parent/Legal Guardian

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian

Date



The Housing Authority complies with all federal, state and local regulations prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color, sex, sexual orientation, national origin, religion, age, family status or disabilities in all of its programs and activities. Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation and/or reasonable modification in order to apply for or participate in the Housing Authority's programs and activities.